## A.R.EQUIPMENTS



## Registred Off:

Plot No. PL 06/324, Umer Compound Industrial, Survey No.94, Nalasopara Phata (East),
Dist. Phalghar, Maharashtra - 401209
Mob: 9820246813 Office No: - 9561233926
Email: arequipments.1615@gmail.com Web: www.arequipments.net.in

GSTIN: 27A00PV9027J1Z3

Ref.No.ARE/3864/2023-2024

ATTN: Mr.Abdul Rehman/ Mr.Swapnil Sutar
Contact No:

PROJECT: Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited (Ahmedabad)
30-Mar-24

## Quotation of S.S Kitchen Equipments

Respected sir, we thank for below mentioned enquiry and have pleasure in submitting our competative offer.

		Overall Size in Inches	Qty	MAKE & MODEL	RATE	AMOUNT	Taxable Value	GST Rate	Amount	Total Cost
	WOW CHINA PROJECT									
W1	Under Counter Chiller	1500X600X850+150	1		72,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	18%	12,960.00	84,960.00
W2	Frying & Working Table With U/Chiller	1650X700X850+150	1		80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	18%	14,400.00	94,400.00
W3	SS Working table With UC Shelf	750X525X760	1		21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	18%	3,780.00	24,780.00
W4	SS Single Burner Range	525X525X850+150	1		14,900.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	18%	2,682.00	17,582.00
W5	SS Chinese Range	1350X700X850+150	1		45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	18%	8,100.00	53,100.00
W6	Spice Tray With Rack	375X375X850	1		13,900.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	18%	2,502.00	16,402.00
W7	SS Veggies station with OHS Above	1250X610X850+760	1		110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	18%	19,800.00	129,800.00
W12	S.S TABLE FOR PEPSI MACHINE		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W13	SS WORKING TABLE	700X525X850+150	1		13,900.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	18%	2,502.00	16,402.00
W14	PORTABLE GREESE TRAP		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W16	SS Table Frying Line table		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W17	SINGLE BOWL SS SINK WITH RO WATER	750X525X850+150	1		17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	18%	3,150.00	20,650.00
W18	SINK STAINER BASKET		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W19	SS DUST BIN		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W20	SS TROLLEY		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W21	Cabinet		1			-	-	18%	-	-
W22	SS Steamer		2			-	-	18%	-	-
W23	Steamer Tray		2			-	-	18%	-	-
W24	EXHASUT HOOD 1		2			-	-	18%	-	-
W25	EXHASUT HOOD 2		1			-	-	18%	-	-
	IDLI COM					-	-		-	-
ID-04	FLOOR MOUNTED HOT BAIN MARIE WITH 3Nos.1/1x150Deep GN PAN WITH EXTERNAL PANEL	1125 x 650 x 850	1		53,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	18%	9,540.00	62,540.00
ID-05	AMBIENT BAIN MARIE WITH 6 Nos. OF 1/6 GN PANS 200mm DEEP	462 x 650 x850	1		27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450.00
ID-06	GAS OPERATED FLOOR MOUNTED HOT PLATE WITH 1 U/S LEG OFFSET FROM BACK SIDE & LEFT SIDE 150MM	900 x 650 x 850	1		29,700.00	29,700.00	29,700.00	18%	5,346.00	35,046.00
ID-07	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM, FRESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1200CFM)	1100 x 1150 x 600	1		39,600.00	39,600.00	39,600.00	18%	7,128.00	46,728.00
ID-08	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM , FRESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1100CFM)	1500 x 1150 x 600	1		49,500.00	49,500.00	49,500.00	18%	8,910.00	58,410.00

ID-09	STAND FOR COMBI OVEN WITH GN PAN TRAY PROVISION & OFFSET FROM RHS & BACK SIDE	800 x 850 x 850	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	18%	2,880.00	18,880.00
ID-11	IDLI STEAMER 6 TRAYS 56 Pcs. Cap.	450 x 450 x 600Ht.	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	18%	3,060.00	20,060.00
BH-01	FOOT OPERATED HAND WASH SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION & WITH TISSUE	500 x 475 x 850+450	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	18%	6,300.00	41,300.00
BH-03	WORK TABLE W/CROSS SUPPORT BELOW SPACE FOR USED OIL & CHEMICAL STORAGE	750 x 775 x 850+100SPL	1	10,950.00	10,950.00	10,950.00	18%	1,971.00	12,921.00
ВН-06	SS GAS OPERATED 2 BURNER RANGE (LEGS 150mm OFFSET FROM BACK & LHS.FOR GAS)	1000 x 775 x 850+100SPL	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450.00
BH-07	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM , FRESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1200CFM)	1100 x 1150 x 600	1	39,600.00	39,600.00	39,600.00	18%	7,128.00	46,728.00
BH-08	WALL CABINET WITH LOCKABLE DOORS	1365 x 350 x 600	1	23,100.00	23,100.00	23,100.00	18%	4,158.00	27,258.00
PW-01	POT RACK 2 Nos SHELF WALL MOUNTED	800 x 550 x 750Ht.	1	13,250.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	18%	2,385.00	15,635.00
PW-03	POT WASH SINK PERFORETED STRAINER AND BALL VALVE (600x475x250mm Deep)	775 x 650 x 850+150Ht.	1	17,600.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	18%	3,168.00	20,768.00
PW-04	SS WALLMOUNTED SHELF	775 x 300	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	18%	540.00	3,540.00
	DHABA KITCHEN				-	-		-	-
DA-03	TABLE TOP HOT BAIN MARIE WITH 3Nos.1/1x150Deep GN PAN WITH EXTERNAL PANEL	1025 x 580 x 300	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450.00
DA-04	4 DRAWERS ON RHS. U/C REF. WITH LOCKABLE CASTOR WHEELS (2 Nos.WITH BREAK INFRONT & 2 Nos. WITHOUT BREAK) & HEATING	1200 x 700 x 600	1	98,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	18%	17,640.00	115,640.00
DA-06	SS COLD BAIN MARIE WITH CHILLER BELOW	1200 x 650 x 900	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	18%	15,300.00	100,300.00
DA-10	SS WORK TABLE WITH 1 MIDDLE SHELF WITH CROSS SUPPORT & 200MM OFFSET REAR	475 x 750 x 900 + 150	1	9,350.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	18%	1,683.00	11,033.00
DA-10A	SS SKEWER HANGER	500 x 150	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	18%	324.00	2,124.00
DA-11	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM -CFM- 3200	2200 x 1150 x 600	1	69,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	18%	12,420.00	81,420.00
DA-12	SS WORK TABLE WITH SINK ON RHS & CROSS SUPPORT	775 x 750 x 900 + 150	1	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	18%	2,790.00	18,290.00
DA-15	SS FOOT OPERAATED HAND WASH SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION & WITH TISSUE HOLDER & SOAP DISPENSER PROVISION	500 x 475 x 850 + 400	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	18%	6,300.00	41,300.00
DA-16	SS LOW HIGHT WORK TABLE WITH CROSS SUPPORT BELOW & PARTITION ON LHS.	850 x 900 x 610	1	13,950.00	13,950.00	13,950.00	18%	2,511.00	16,461.00
DA-18	SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S	975 x 900 x 850 + 150	1	19,975.00	19,975.00	19,975.00	18%	3,595.50	23,570.50
DA-20	SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S & 150MM OFFSET REAR	400 x 900 x 850 + 150	1	8,950.00	8,950.00	8,950.00	18%	1,611.00	10,561.00
DA-21	SS GAS OPERATED 4 BURNER RANGE WITH 1 U/S & 150MM OFFSET REAR & RHS	900 x 900 x 850 + 150	1	47,500.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	18%	8,550.00	56,050.00
DA-22	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM -CFM- 2000	1000 x 1150 x 600	1	39,600.00	39,600.00	39,600.00	18%	7,128.00	46,728.00
DA-23	SS POT WASH SINK WITH CROSS SUPPORT	775 x 650 x 850 + 150	1	17,600.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	18%	3,168.00	20,768.00
DA-25	SS WALL MOUNTED POT RACK 1 SHEFL	800 x 550 x 700	1	13,250.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	18%	2,385.00	15,635.00
DA-27	SS WALL MOUNTED CABINET	1365 x 300 x 600	1	23,100.00	23,100.00	23,100.00	18%	4,158.00	27,258.00
	NOURISH								
BK-01	SINK TABLE CROSS SUPPORT WITH CROSS SUPPROT, REAR & LHS SIDE 150 MM OFFSET	550 x 900 x 850+100SPL	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	18%	2,430.00	15,930.00
BK-02	4 BURNER GAS RANGE WITH 1 U/S	900 x 900 x 850+100SPL	1	47,500.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	18%	8,550.00	56,050.00

-	(BOX TYPE)-CFM-2000	1200 x 1150 x 600	1		42,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00		7,560.00	49,560.00
BK-04	WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S	675 x 900 x 850+100SPL	1		14,975.00	14,975.00	14,975.00	18%	2,695.50	17,670.50
BK-05	FOOT OPERATED HAND WASH SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION & WITH TISSUE	500 x 475 x 850+450SPL	1		35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	18%	6,300.00	41,300.00
BK-08	SS WALL MOUNTED CABINET	1365 x 300 x 600	1		23,100.00	23,100.00	23,100.00	18%	4,158.00	27,258.00
BK-09	POT WASH SINK PERFORETED STRAINER AND BALL VALVE (2 BOWLS DEPTH 250mm)	775 x 650 x 850+150Ht.	1		17,600.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	18%	3,168.00	20,768.00
BK-11	POT RACK 2 Nos SHELF WALL MOUNTED	1200 x 600 x 750Ht.	1		13,250.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	18%	2,385.00	15,635.00
	_						1,522,500.00		274,050.00	1,796,550.00
TOTAL IN WORDS								Freight Charges		Extra at actual
SEVENTEEN LAKH NINETY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY RUPEES ONLY								Packing Charges		Extra at actual
	Ceritified that the particulars given above are true and correct									
Bank Details								Invoice Total		1,796,550.00
Bank Name:	ICICI BANK LTD									
Bank A/C:	139405500635	Name: A.R.EQUIPMENTS								
Bank IFSC:	ICIC0001394	Branch: VASAI (East)			_			A.R.EQUIPM		MENTS
Common Seal							Authorised signatory			

## General Terms & Condition:

- 1. Validity of Quote: 15 Days form the date of submission.
- a) GST: As actual
- b) Transport and Freight Charges as per actual
- c) Installation Charge and site visit charges will be borne by buyer as per actual.
- d) Loading: Unloding Expenses including union expenses / charges (e.g.mathadi Kamdar union ) will be borne by buyer.
- e) Inspection: At our works Before dispatch.
- f) Delivery: 15 to 20 working days along with confirmation order & due advance.
- g) Delivery of Imported Product: 15 to 20 Days
- 4. Payment for Manufacturing Products: 60% advance with confirmation order and 20% after start the production and balance 20% after inspection.
- 4 a) Imported Equipments :- 100% Advance
- 5. Once Oder Placed will not be cancelled or if cancelled, charges will be applied
- 6). Warranty:-
- i) 1 year from the date of delivery for leak or burn out of metal body & Compressor.
- ii) 90 days from the date of delivery for replacement of parts which includes electrical elements, thermostat and gas components meters, valves fitting etc.
- iii) Glass & plastic parts, blades, rubber parts, bulbs, are not covered under guarantee/warranty. Also this warranty is covering only the manufacturing defects and shall not cover any loss or damage due to either miss handling or miss using of the product or damage due to the products/parts due to negligence.